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IN RE: 	 PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE 

N/S Orbitan Road, 33' W of the cll 
Grove Road * ZONING COMMISSIONER 
(3518 Orbitan Road) 
11th Election District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY 
6th Council District 

* Case No. O~-pJ 7-A 

Phillip T. Childs, et ux 

Petitioners 
 * 

* * * * * * * * * * 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner for consideration of a Petition for 

Administrative Variance filed by the owners of the subject property, Phillip T. Childs, and his 

wife, Catherine A. Childs. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 1 B02.3.B of the Baltimore 

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a side yard setback of 2' and a front yard setback 

of 19' in lieu of the required 20' and 25', respectively, for a proposed addition. The subject 

property and requested relief are more particularly described on the site plan submitted with the 

Petition filed and marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit 1. 

The Petition was filed through the administrative variance process, pursuant to Section 

32-3-303 of the Baltimore County Code. That Section allows an individual to seek variance relief 

for an owner-occupied residential property without the need for a public hearing. Under the Code, 

any property owner residing within 1,000 feet of the property in question who objects to the relief 

requested has 15 days from the date of the sign posting to demand a public hearing for a 

determination as to the merits of the request. Additionally, the Zoning Commissioner/Deputy 

Zoning Commissioner can schedule the matter for a public hearing if deemed appropriate. 

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 

32-3-303 (a)(2)(i) of the Baltimore County Code. The subject property having been posted and 

there being no requests for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the 

documentation contained within the case file. 
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A review of the case file discloses that there were no adverse Zoning Advisory 

Committee comments submitted by any County reviewing agency; however, the Office of 

Planning recommended that the addition be shifted further back so as to be flush with the front. 

wall of the existing dwelling. Upon notification of those comments, the Petitioners revised their 

proposal; however, requested that the addition be slightly offset from the front wall ofthe dwelling 

to provide a more aesthetically pleasing appearance. In this regard, the proposed addition would 
I 
I 

extend approximately 4 feet from the front of the house; however, would be setback 25 feet from 

the front property line as required. A revised site plan reflecting these changes was submitted and 

has been marked into evidence as Petitioner's Exhibit lA. Thus, only the setback from the side 

property li11e is deficient.· 

After due consideration of all of the evidence presented, I am persuaded to grant 

modified relief as set forth above. Variance relief is necessitated due to the property's comer 

location and the layout and location of existing improvements thereon. As shown on the revised 

plan, the proposed addition will be located a sufficient distance from the front property line; 

however, will be as close as 2 feet from the east side property line. In this regard, the adjacent 

property to the east is a narrow strip of unimproved land, approximately 15 feet wide, which is 

owned by the neighbors to the rear of the subject lot and separates the Petitioners' property from 

the right-of-way for Grove Road. In that this strip will never be developed, it is clear there will be 

no adverse impact as a result of the variance relief granted herein. As noted above, there were no 

adverse comments submitted by any County reviewing agency and there was no opposition voiced 

by any of the neighbors. Thus, it appears that relief can be granted without detrimental impact to 

adjacent properties. 

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore 

County Code and the B.C.Z.R. having been met, and for the reasons set forth above, the relief 

requested should be granted. 

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County 

this 3D1f\day of June 2005 that the Petition for Administrative Variance seeking relief from 

2 



• 

Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (RC.Z.R.) to permit a side yard 

setback of 2 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet, for a proposed addition, in accordance with the 

revised plan marked as Petitioner's Exhibit lA, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the 

following restriction: 

1) 	 The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same 
upon receipt of this Order; however, the Petitioners are hereby made 
aware that proceeding at this time is at their own risk until the 30-day 
appeal period from the date of this Order has expired. If an appeal is filed 
and this Order is reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Petition for Variance seeking relief from Section 

1B02.3.B ofthe Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a front yard setback of 

19' in lieu of the required 25', be and is hereby DISMISSED AS 

WJW:bjs 

3'1° 	 ~'.' .....~.. 
I ~ 
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• 	 Baltimore CountyZoning Commissioner 

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive Suite 405, County Courts Building 
fMlliam J Wiseman Ill, Zoning c:ommissioner 401 Bosley Avenue 


Towson, Maryland 21204 

Tel: 410-887-3868 • Fax: 410-887-3468 


June 30, 2005 

Mr. & Mrs. Phillip T. Childs 

3518 Orbitan Road 

Baltimore, Maryland 21234 


RE: 	 PETITION FOR ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE 

NIS Orbitan Road, 33' W of the cll Grove Road 

(3518 Orbitan Road) 

11 th Election District - 6th Council District 

Phillip T. Childs, et ux - Petitioners 


Case No. 05-617-A 


Dear Mr. & Mrs. Childs: 

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the above-captioned matter. 
The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, in accordance with the attached Order. 

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavorable, any party may file an 
appeal to the County Board of Appeals within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For 
further information on filing an appeal, please contact the Department of Permits and Development 
Management office at 887-3391. 

WJW:bjs 

cc: 	 Mr. Robert Infussi, P.O. Box 1043-7043,~elir, Md. 21014 
Mr. Dave Billingsley, 601 Charwood Court dgewood, Md. 21040 
Office of Planning; People's Counsel; Cas ile 

Visit the County's Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info 

Printed on RecyCled Paper 

www.baltimorecountyonline.info


A, CHII...OS 
. Name - ~e or Print 
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l·e~:a~n fo), Admini.ti,'e Variance 
, ~he Zonjn~ (A)Jnlnissi(H}(~r ~f J~altjlnoJ·e Coun(y 

f.)r tlle IU'OI)crt)' JO(';;ltcd at 35/8. O~I3I7AN ~OAO 
",hid. is p~el}t}J zoned DA .5~S 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 

owner(s) of the properiy situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the description and pial attached hereto and 

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) le,O '2. ,3 ' f3 13 c. z. R. 


To pel-f71,'f- Olll qoicl(h'o&1 \Aff'J...f, Ct s(c(e yqrol sel-bQck of).<. ' .. 

o"c( IC\, !ron"'" yorel. .sef.IJq Clk (j{) 10) I 111 I,ou of) Me:, f""e~vtrecl 
Z0 ( eu) 0( ;;...s I ') r e Sf <e cI-"'I.;t;!~ ('f ~ 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back 
of th is petition form. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

l, or we, agree 10 pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, eic. and further agree 10 and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adop1ed pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


tNVe do solemnly dedare and affirm, under the penalties of 
perjury, thatl/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: 	 LegaIOwner/5}: 

PHILLIP T. CHI I...OS 
Name - I ype or Print 

Si~' . 

C::ATH£AIN£ 
Address 	 Telephone No. 

'/. 
City Slaie Zip Code Sig ature 	 . 

Attorney For Petitioner: 	 0518 OAB/iAN f<OAO (410) ~'5 ··78Z4 
Address 	 felepnolle No. 

8ALTJMO~£ MO. 2'"234 
Lip CodeName - Type or Print 	 City State 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature 	

I .E><f'£OI TE. L C. C 
JZ.08ER T INFUSS I 

Telephone No. 

Stale Zip Code City Staie .r' 	 I • ,Zi~ ,c,(\~.e.; '. 
,'._' '. \. ,r~ 

ring having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner 01 £lattimore Cb~~ty~ 
, that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as reqUired by,thezon\ng 

of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. . . 

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County 

ReVieWedSY_~~~P_.,-:_ Date 5'24-0.rNO. 

i R 	 Estimated Posting Date __(P_-_·S_-....;O'-S______V 1 V25101 

Sltt 



The undersigneq hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Afflant(s) and that Affiant{s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto, 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 	 -=-3~-5=-=-1:::=::8~O::...:t<.....:;(3=--/7.:..-A_N-=-~I<.-:.a:..:..A-=--=O___________ 

Address 


MO. 	 2/2.34 
State 	 Zip Code . 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which IIwe base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): 

SE.t ATTACI-IEO 

That the Affiant(s) acknoWiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. . 

..f1o~ 	 x~~ dClflA~ignat~ Si natu e 

PHllLI? T. CHILOS 	 CAT/-{t:::.fi:. IN € A. CHIL OS 
Name - Type or Print 	 Name - Type or Print 

-----------------------------------------. 
STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit: 

..,...,I----!...\,.-!::::.:...-=,r.----'---:---., 'Z,~before me, a Notary Public of the s>J<!Ite 

AS.. ~JTt,.JESS my h.and and Notarial Seal 
:: , ; ~_ 1.. '" . 

"'r 5,....,7, 


REV 10125101 
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Affidavi.l Sup))ort ofAdm.stl'ative Val·:.::e 
The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as 
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are 
competent to testify thereto inthe event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto. 

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 	 -:-3.:;..,-5,..;:;...:-/.=.8~O:.....-P'_(3-=--/7._A_N_f{_()_~--",O_______~--;-__ 
Address 

~ALnMO~€ MO. 	 2/2J4­
Ity 	 State Zip Code 

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative 
Variance at the above address ;(indicate hardship or practical difficulty): . . 

SEt ATTACI-f6Q 

, 

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and 
advertising fee and may be Tequired to provide additional information. 

PHllL/!' T. CHILOS 	 CATI-IEPdNE A. CHILQS 
Nam~ - Type or Print 	 Name - Type or Print 

'/_~ . 
-;-;-"'--'~:=:';rl-;--'---;---'~~ ,before me, a Notary Public of the State 

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal 

My Commission Expires ---.:...--"'.:::.......::!:::...+_---''--_____ 


REV 10125/01 
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Pe~i.ii.on f~.. Adminiswth'c lTa,riancc 

, I' t"he Zoning (JoJlunissiouer- ~f J~:l.ltiJno.. e Coun()1 

((,r the Ju'oI,eJ"t)' IO('::tted' at 35/8· O/t81TAN ~OAO 
whicb is prcscntl)' zoned D" .5.S 

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal 
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described In the descrirtion and pial attached hereto and 
made a part hereof. hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) I 130:<....3> . (3 (3 c.z.f.L. 

70 pe V" I'Y\ I 'f- 011 C\ of cl i tr(J '" '-Af ~.fA S r'd ~ Y c< r d. s e.. H:, ~c::. k. oP.z.CA. 

o.nd. 0. +rd,,-f yorol. sel-br:H:l<. oj) {O)'", Ire<.wl aP Mer~tJ;,ed 
~(] f CI" of. !z'5") ve.:sp'!:ch've I{. 

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County. to .the zoning law of Baltimore County. for the reasons indicated on the back 
of this petition form. 

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. 

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree 10 and are to be bounded by the zoning 

regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County. 


lMJe do solemnly declare and affirm. under the penalties of 
pe~ury, thai l/we are the legal owner(s} of the property which 
is the subject of this Petition. 

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: LegaIOwner/5): 

PHILLIP T. CHILOS 

Signature Signature . 

CATH£P..IN£ A. CHILOS , 
Address Telephone No. ;~Cd ;;a£2J?' 
Attorney For Petitioner: 

State L.ip CodeName - Type or Print City 

Representative to be Contacted: 
Signature EXP£OITE I LtC 

[Z..O$E.P- T INfUSS I 
Name 

f.,O,/.30X 1043 (410) 8.'1,·1 iJc, 
Telephone No. Address Telephone No. .Address 

I3E.LA.lA MO. 210/4- '. 
Zip Code City State Zip Code City State 

A .Public Hearing having been formally demanded·and/or found to btl required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 
thiS _._ day of . ' thai the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zonlflg 
regulations of BaltImore County and that the property be reposted. 

Zoning Commissioner of BaltimoreCounly 

CASE NO. 0 5 -(Pt 7 - A Reviewed By __.::l1_F_·_'-- Oate 6"-a../-f- 0 J 

REV 10125101 Estimated Posting Date ___CP_'_-_O:_-_O_J~-_____ 

http:I3E.LA.lA
http:Pe~i.ii.on


REASON FOR VARIANCE REQUEST 

3518 ORBIT AN ROAD 

The owners wish to construct an addition containing a garage and additional living space. 
Due to the site topography and the location and design of the existing dwelling, it is 
impossible to construct the addition without the requested variances. 



ZONING DESCRIPTION 


3518 ORBITAN ROAD 


Beginning for the same at a point on the north side ofOrbitan Road, (50 feet wide) said point 


being distant 33 feet west of it's intersection with the centerline ofGrove Road (variable width), 


thence being all of Lot 20 as shown on the plat entitled Section I, Upton Village recorded among 


the plat records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 41 Folio 129. 


Containing 6,736 square feet or 0.15 acre ofland, more or less. 


Being known as 3518 Orbitan Road. Located in the 11 th Election District, 6th Councilmanic 


District ofBaltimore County, Maryland. 




, 


, 
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING 

RE:Case No. 05-- ~/7 - II 
PetitionerlDeveloper: 71-fIlL~ ; 

CAtlftLftJi- (!,iI!LOS 

Date of ClosinglHearing: 4!iJ!us, , 

Baltimore County Department of 
Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 111 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 

Attention: 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary 
sign( s) required by law were poste~ conspicuously on the jJroperty 
at . . 85ft OU/7A/V [t()Ab 

This sign( s) were posted on__-?flA=--j'-f-=Z=rJ()~~::....-______ 

Sincerely, 

Ig Poste nd Date 
Martin Ogle 

5016 Castlestone Drive 
Baltimore Mary land 21237 

(443-629-3411 ) 





• • 
DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 

ZONING REVIEW . 

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS 

The Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the 
." 	 general public/neighboring property owners relativt=f tb:Ptop~9:-vv'l'1retf"(S1i1l'Te/l§Object of 

an ~pcomingzoning h,earing, For those petitions which require a public hearing, this 
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the 
petitioner) and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the 
County, both at least fifteen (15) days before the hearing. 

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied. ' 
However, the petitioner is 'responsible for the costs associated with these requirements, 
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising, This advertising is 
due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper. 

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID. 

For Newspaper Advertising: 

Item Nu mber or Case Number: _~t2.::....;'~'~:.....-"",,""!W'-....:,/--.J7L....::..A_·-=--__________-'­

Petitioner: 'p/I/L-"P CII/t../.lS 
Address or Location:3s18 t!/(8ITI1-N .1(04-0' 

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO: 

Name: PIII""/? Cflll.A5 
Address: ,35/8 CJI'<I3ITI9IY'!?040 

8IU.TOi·'ivfO 2/'2(3+ 

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ 

http:Cflll.A5


~, '~EfALTIMORE COUNTY DEP.MtTMENT OF. PERMITS AND DEVE.MENT MANAGEMENT 
, , ., ZONING-.REVIEW 

ADMINISTRATiVe-VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES 

Case Number 05-[ ~ l7 [ -A Address 3,5t 8' OR.0/TAN [<.D 
<," 

Contact Person: ...,,1"u N 'f<... Fel<-'~A N DO 	 Phone Number: 410-887-3391 
Planner. Please Print Your Name 

Filing Date: 5" -.1-4 - Cl S; , Posting Date: G- s-- O~- Closing Date: C-zO-O.r 

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be 
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. , 

. . 

1. 	 POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use oneof the sign posters on the approved list (on the 
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any 
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner 
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the 
property on or before the posting date noted'above. Itshould remain there through the closing 
date. \ 

2. 	 DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file 
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal 
request for a public hearing, the process ;s not complete on the closing date. . 

3, 	 ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (c) 
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification 

. (typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted, 
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. 

4.' 	 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTlNG: In cases that must go to a public hearing 
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning 
commissioner). notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be 
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location, As when the sign was originally 
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to 
this office. . . 

(Oetacl1 Along Dotted Line) 

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only 

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT 

Case Number os-l Ct> i 7 I-A Address 35 (8: 0 f<.(.!:> iTA N R-D. 
j 

Petitioner's Na~e PA,· !lIp ., Cc..M ~l-I!i ~ c.!1ilcl>-J Telephone L{tO-6(PS"~ 2(1)24 

Posting Date: _~_-_S_-_O_~_______ Closing Date: . G, - a..o -0 .s-- .- , 
Wording for Sign: To Permit on qddf;'· or) \Nlf../, c.... 5(de ore-< - se,.JJo Q C 

o.() .2.. I CH1 c,.{ . c... PCI1+ y CJ,-cJ. 5ef.-loq ck tU-f). (0) I /'1 / ,e~ cJf. .111 e. 


veg <..) : / e. d. ;t.O I on 0<. :2. s; I» resf e c."!-., \.( e , (' . 


'NCR· P.e'iised 6/25/04 

SAL TIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT 
ZONING REVIEW 



'/'Depart~ent of Permits a.' 

Development Management 
 Baltimore County 

James T SIIIIIII, Jr, COllllly Execlttll'e Development Processing 
Timothy l'vl. KOlroco, DirectorCoumy Office Building 


1 11 \V Chesapeake Avenue 

Towson, !vLuyland 21204 


June 20, 2005 

Phillip T. Childs 
Catherine A. Childs 
3518 Orbitan Road 
Baltimore, Maryland 21234 

Dear Mr. and Mrs. ChIlds: 

RE: Case Number: 05-617-A, 35180rbitan Road 

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning 
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 24, 2005. 

, . 

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several 
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments 
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not 
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all 
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems 
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments 
will be placed in the perman~nt case file. .' 

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact 
the commenting agency. 

WCR: clb 

Enclosures 

W. Carl Richarcl~,Jr. 
Supervisor, Zoning Review 

, c: People's Counsel 
. Expedite, LLC Robert I nfussi P.O. Box 1043 Belair 21014 

8:~\-.JV Printed on Recycled Paper 

Visiuhe County's Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info 
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Baltimore County.Fire Department 

James T Smith. Jr.. Coullty Executive 700 East Joppa Road 
Johll J Hohman. ChiefTowson, Maryland 21286-5500 


Tel: 410-887-4500 


County f ldirig, Room 111 June 2, 2005· 
Mail #1105 
111 West Chesapeake Avenue 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

ATTENTION: Zon Review planners 

Distribution ~f: June 6, 2005 

Item No.: 595, ... 2 

IiPursuant to your request, the re an (s) ha ve been ~e'! ie 
! 

this Bureau and comments be1'ow are app icableand requlred (0 

corrected or in ted into the final plans for the propercy. 

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no .comments at this time. 

. Lieutenant J.D.Mezic 
Fire Marshal's Of·fice 
{O)410-887-488 (C)44­
["1S-1102F 

cc: File 

Visit the County's Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info 

Printed on Recycled Paper 

www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 


INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 


TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director' DATE: June 6, 2005 
Department of Permits & Development 
Management 

~ 
FROM: 	 Dennis A. Kennedy, Acting Supervisor 

Bureau of Development Plans Review 

SUBJECT: 	 Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting 

ForJ~~~05 

Iteml~ 


The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning item 
and we have the following comment(s) . 

. The minimum right of way for all public roads in Baltimore County is 40-foot. \ 
Setback shall be modified accordingly . . 

DAK:CEN:clw 
cc: File 
ZAC-ITEM NO 617-0606200S.doc 



TO: Tim Kotroco 	 JUN 2 8 2005 
u'. n9

FROM: John D. Oltman, Jr .j 

DATE: June 28, 2005 

SUBJECT: Zoning Items # See List Below 

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of June 6, 2005 

X 	 The Department ofEnvironmental Protection and Resource Management has no 
comments on the following zoning items: 

05-611h~ ~/.pSlI(l~
05-613 7/&2G) (~) . 


05-615,~ - G/~3Ia~ 

05-617 )J - &/3ojoS 

05-618~ ..- &/2,;'7/0'5 

05-619 ?/pu> (eu}) 
05-620.7/02( (lUv.) 

05-621 7Gf/ (13W) 

05-622/j - &/Q2~/O? 

05-624 A - 6/.:<'''')/05 

05-628 1!R7 (~) 

05-629 1/1' (~ 

05-631 7j4'?(~) 


Reviewers: Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens 

S;\DevcoordIZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doc 



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE 

TO: 	 Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: June 3. 2005 
Department ofPermits and 
Development Management 

RECEIVED 
FROM: 	 Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III 

JUN - 7 2005Director, Office ofPlanning 

SUBJECT: 3518 Orbitsn Road ZONING COMMISSIONER 
INFORMATION: 

Item Number: 5-617 

Petitioner: Phillip Chilos' 

Zoning: DR 5.5 

Requested Action: Administrative Variance 

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS: 

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit a 2-foot side yard 

setback in lieu of the minimum required 20 feet. However, the proposed addition shall not be 

forward of the existing front building wall. 


For further information concerning the matters stated here~ please contact David Pinning at 

410-887-3480. 


Prepared by: \\o..t..~ "­r 
Division Chief: ~ 
AFKlLL:MAC: 

W:\DEVREv\zAC\5-617.doc 



• 
Robert L. Ehrlich. Jr.. Governor I S 

IRobert L. Flanagan, SecretaryState_~c-___Michael S. Steele. Lt. Governor Neil J. Pedersen. Administrator 
Administration 

Maryland Department of Transportation 

Date: 6 ~;3 ~ a 5" 

Ms. Kristen Matthews 
Baltimore County Office of 

RE: Baltim@
ItemN. ~ 17 JR.F 

Permits and Development Management 
County Office Building, Room 109 
Towson, Maryland 21204 

Dear. Ms. Matthews: 

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objectionto approval as itdoes not 
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects. 

Should you have any questions regarding this matter,please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545­
5606 or by E-mail at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us). 

Very truly yours, 

Steven D. Foster, Chief 
Engineering Access Permits Division 

My telephone number/toll-free number is _________ 
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: \.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free 

Sireel Address.: 707 North Calvert Street· Baltimore, Maryland 21202 • Phone 410.545.0300 • www.marylandroads.com . 

http:www.marylandroads.com
mailto:at(lgredlein@sha.state.md.us


From: David Billingsley <dwb0209@yahoo.com> 

To: BILL WISEMAN <wwiseman@co.ba.md.us> 

Date: 6/26/20052:50:15 PM 

Subject: 3518 ORBITAN RD. CASE NO. 05-617-A 


BILL 


I SPOKE TO THE PETITIONER AND HE HAS NO OBJECTION 

MOVING THE ADDITION BACK. WE WOULD LIKE THE ADDITION 

TO BE PLACED ON THE 25 FOOT SETBACK LINE WHICH WOULD 

ALLOW A SLIGHT OFFSET FROM THE FRONT OF THE EXISTING 

DWELLING. I BELIEVE THIS WILL SATISFY PLANNINGS 

CONCERNS. I WILL SUBMIT A NEW PLAT ON MONDAY 


THANKS FOR YOUR HELP 


DAVE BI LLI NGSLEY 

Yahoo! Sports 
Rekindle the Rivalries. Sign up for Fantasy Football 
http://football.fantasysports.yahoo.com 

http:http://football.fantasysports.yahoo.com
mailto:wwiseman@co.ba.md.us
mailto:dwb0209@yahoo.com
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Ate-I,ft0fr~'Y 

PLAT TO ACCOMPANY PETITION FOR 


ZONING VARIANCE 

3518 ORBITAN ROAD 


OWNER LOT 20, SECTION 1 UPTON VILLAGE 
PHILLIP AND CATHERINE CHILDS P.B. 41 F. 129 

3518 ORBITAN ROAD . ELECTION DISTRICT 11C G
BALTIMORE, MD 21234 
ACCT. NO. 1700013542 BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND 

SCALE: 1 INCH =20 FEET MA Y 3, 2005 
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